income, consolidated financial statement of financial position, statement of financial position,
consolidated statement of changes in equity, consolidated statement of cash flows and related notes
to the financial statements.

Summary of the significant accounts for the year ended 31 December 2022 financial statements before
and after the restatement are as follows:

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
For the financial year ended 31 December 2022

Balance as previously

reported Adjustments
Balance as
restated

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Administrative expenses (7,232) 624 (6,608)
Finance costs (472) 22 (450)
Loss from deemed disposal of subsidiary - (787) (787)

N O T E S  T O  T H E
F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Q U A N T U M  H E A L T H C A R E  |  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  |   141

37.  Prior year adjustments (Continued)

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at 31 December 2022

Group

As previously
reported

Adjustments

Balance as
restated

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets 2,295 (266) 2,029
Other non-current assets  45   (42)   3

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,195 (130)   5,065
Trade and other receivables 1,707  (26) 1,681

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities (1,294) 43 (1,251)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (4,477) 300 (4,177)
Lease liabilities (1,001) 245 (756)

Equity
Translation reserve 1,024 (1,024) -
Accumulated losses 244,840 1,205 246,045
Non-controlling interests (292) (305) (597)

N O T E S  T O  T H E
F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

   |  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  |  Q U A N T U M  H E A L T H C A R E 142

37.  Prior year adjustments (Continued)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the financial year ended 31 December 2022

Group
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000
Cash flows from operating activities
Loss before tax  (8,516)  (263) (8,779)
Adjustments for:
Depreciation of right-of-use assets 1,004 (233) 771
Provision for reinstatement cost - 155 155
Less from deemed disposal of a subsidiary - 787 787
Interest expenses 472 (24) 448
Unrealised foreign exchange gain  (4)  4 -

Changes in working capital
 Trade and other receivables   (475) (524) (999)
 Other non-current assets  200 1 201
 Trade and other payables  1,208 1 1,209

Net cash used in operating activities
Income taxes paid (15) (1) (16)

Cash flows from investing activities
Deemed disposal of subsidiary - (130) (130)

Cash flows from financing activities
Repayment of lease liabilities (1,021) 100 (921)

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 4,848 (127) 4,721
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and

cash equivalents
3 (3) -

S T A T I S T I C S  O F
S H A R E H O L D I N G S

AS AT 21 MARCH 2024

Q U A N T U M  H E A L T H C A R E  |  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  |   143

ISSUED AND FULLY PAID UP CAPITAL : S$237,329,829
NUMBER OF SHARES IN ISSUE : 8,014,501,108
CLASS OF SHARES : ORDINARY SHARES
VOTING RIGHTS : ONE VOTE PER ORDINARY SHARE

The Company does not have any treasury shares.

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDERS BY SIZE OF SHAREHOLDINGS AS AT 21 MARCH 2024

SIZE OF SHAREHOLDERS NO. OF
SHAREHOLDERS

% NO. OF SHARES %